that might have been earned by Landlord during such period, or in addition, at Landlord’s option, 

(ii) to treat such Failure to do Business as a default under this Lease. 

2. RENT: 

During the Term of this Lease Tenant covenants to pay a base annual rental to Landlord, 

without any demand, offset, or reduction whatsoever, the sum of twenty five thousand two 

hundred and seventy dollars ($25,270), payable in equal monthly installments in advance on 

the first day of each month in the amount of two thousand one hundred and six dollars 

($2106) (together with the Percentage Rent and the Renewal Rent, as hereinafter defined, and all 

additional charges and rental  (hereinafter collectively referred to as “Additional Rent”), the 

“Rent”); 

LATE CHARGES:  

Tenant recognizes and acknowledges that if Rent or other payments required under this